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Executive Summary

Primary market research, in the form of a survey, was conducted to analyze quantitatively and qualitatively,
the effectiveness of the original Pillar website with these factors in mind:

« Ease of navigation
« Communication effectiveness
» Memorability of products and key messages
e Trust
* Attractiveness
o UL
 Content
* Color
e Font use
* Overall

A Net Promoter Score was obtained, which showed the site’s underperformance against an industry
benchmark.

Three alternative web mockup designs were proposed, and all outperformed the original design.

We filtered responses (Question #13) by the frequency of trading crypto and found significant result
differences from the general population sample.

Most respondents hold Bitcoin, Ethereum, Bitcoin Cash, and Dogecoin, and owned under USD 50,000 in
crypto, and are most aware of these brands of crypto wallets: MyCrypto, Pillar, TrustWallet, MyEtherWallet.
Security, privacy, and user experience are most often cited as the more important factors for wallets.

Respondents were mostly in the 45-54 age group, predominantly male (82%), earned over USD 150,000, and
held management, business, and computer/mathematical occupations. Respondents mainly came from

the USA (60%), followed by approximately 5% each from Mexico, Brazil, India, Philippines, South Africa,
Australia, Indonesia, and the UK.

68% of crypto traders opted-in to receive more information and the survey reward from Pillar.

Statistics:
n=290 respondents; providing a confidence level of 95% +/- 5.75% error.

The survey author recommends future research in determining the effectiveness and improvements of the
new website design for the parameters studied in this survey.
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Analysis

Question 1

Q1 Is this website easy to use/navigate?

Very easy

s _

Meither easy
nor difficult

Difficult

Very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%

The majority of the respondents said the website is easy or very easy to navigate (64.83%); however, 28.97%
said they found the website neither easy nor difficult to navigate. Significantly few respondents (6.8%) found
the website complicated or very difficult to navigate. Overall, the website performed well on this attribute.

Question 2

Q2 Do you think this website “Pillarproject.io” is communicating effectively?

Extremely
effectively

Very
effectively

Neutral

Somewhat
ineffectively

Mot at all
effectively

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 0% TO% 80% 90% 100%

Most respondents (39.9%) are neutral about Pillarproject.io’s effectiveness of communication. For example,
42.4% of respondents think that the website is communicating effectively, but approximately one out of every
five respondents disagree with effective communication. Overall, the former website performed adequately
well in “communicating effectively.”
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Question 3

Q3 Do you remember the key products and messages promoted on the site?

Donlt re.n.len.lbe_
Swap directl
inap

Interest
earned from..

Stream money
in real time

Recover funds

Mene of the
above

Enterpris
grade..

Other (please
specify)

Play no los
lottery

-

Bug bounty

Staking

Fiat on ram

Fiat off ramp

Mone of the
above

0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 50% G60% T0% 0% 90% 100%

One out of three respondents doesn’t remember critical products and information on the website. For
example, 25% of respondents remember “Swap directly in-app,” and an almost equal number of respondents
remember “Interest earned.” The least remembered this was “flat off-ramp” and “flat on-ramp,” and this is
because these last 2 are not services offered (test responses to gauge whether respondents are just checking
boxes at random).
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Question 4

Q4 Do you trust the website?

Extremel
trustworth

Somewhal
trustworth
Undecided

Mot trustworthie

Mot
trustworthy .4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%% 50% 60% T B0% 90% 100%

More than half of the respondents remain undecided on the trust factor of the website. But, one-third of
the respondents believe that the website is trustworthy, with approx 9% extremely trusting the website.
Approximately 18% do not trust the website. The original site underperformed in establishing trust with
respondents.

Question 5

Q5 How would you rank the level of attractiveness of this website?

The website got a neutral ranking for attractiveness. The average score was 56 out of 100 from all the
respondents. This score forms the baseline for which we can measure future designs for attractiveness.
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Question 6

Q6 Based on the information and website presented, how likely would you buy the Pillar
token?

Wery likely

e -

Don't
know/neutral

Unlikely

Wery unlikely:

0% 10% 20% 30% A40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%

The majority of respondents (42.6%) are neutral about buying the Pillar token based on the information and
the website’s presentation. Approximately one in every three respondents is unlikely or very unlikely to buy
Pillar token. Only one in four respondents said that they are likely to buy Pillar tokens.

Q6 Based on the information and website presented, how likely would you buy the Pillar
token?

Very likely .
el -

Don't
know/neutral

Unlikely

Very unlikely

0% 0% 20% 30% A40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%

Question 6 with filter: removed all respondents that did not ever hold crypto

When removed all respondents that did not ever hold crypto, still the majority of respondents (44.2%) are
neutral about buying the Pillar token. Still, interestingly now significant (35.1%) respondents are likely to buy
tokens, and fewer respondents (20.7%) are unlikely to buy tokens.

A side-by-side comparison shows that filtering out non-crypto traders resulted in a higher proportion of
respondents that would likely or very likely buy the Pillar token.
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Question 8
Q8 Please rate the website on the following attributes.

100%
0%
60%

40%
20%

0%

Content Color Overall Font
Design/UI/UX
. Extremely Good . Somewhat Good MNeutral Somewhat Bad
Extremely bad

Content - The majority of respondents are either neutral (37.16%) or believe that content is somewhat good
(37.16%). 13.1% of respondents feel that content is extremely good, and an approximately equal number of
respondents feel that content is somewhat or extremely bad.

Colour- One in every five respondents feels that the color used on the website is extremely good. An equal
number of respondents (33.8%) are neutral or feel that color is good on the website. Approximately 13% of
respondents didn’t like the color on the website.

Overall Design/UI/UX - More than half of the respondents (54.6%) liked the website’s design. Approximately
one-third of the respondents are neutral about the overall design, while approximately 13% didn’t like the
overall design.

Font - Almost one-fifth of the respondents extremely liked the font on the website. One-third of the
respondents somewhat liked the font on the website, and an approximately equal number of respondents are
neutral about it. Approximately 10% of respondents found the ont to be very bad.

Overall, the respondents were largely neutral to somewhat positive about the specific attributes of the website.
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Question 9

How likely is it that you would recommend this website to a friend or
colleague?

Answered: 183 Skipped: 107

(1] 0

DETRACTORS (0-6) PASSIVES (7-8) PROMOTERS (9-10) NET PROMOTER® SCORE

65% 25% 10% -55
ne 46 18

The net promoter score is -55, which is very bad for the website. 65% of the respondents are detractors and are
not loyal to the website. 25% of the respondents are passive and can get easily attracted by competitors, and
only 10% of the respondents are promoters who are extremely loyal to our website.
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Question 9 with filter on (removal of non crypto holders)

How likely is it that you would recommend this website to a friend or
colleague?

I u
Your Net Promoter® Score SurveyMonkey Global Benchmark ¥

0

o\ S
=) )

Answered: 77 Skipped: 0 Average from 106,634 Organizations
7/1/2020 - 6/30/2021

N
100

Your score is in the bottom 26% @
MINIMUM @) LOWER QUARTILE @ MEDIAN @) UPPER QUARTILE @ maximum (2]
-100 13.8 50 75.2 100

Your Net Promoter® Score: -40

The net promoter score is -40, which is better than the above but still not good. Half of the respondents (52%)
are detractors and are not loyal to the website. One-third (36%) of the respondents are passive and can get
easily attracted by competitors, and only 12% of the respondents are promoters who are extremely loyal to our
website.

A global benchmark shows the average NPS score from 106,634 organizations was 41. Thus, pillar’s former
website was below the lower quartile threshold score of 18.8, and clearly underperformed the benchmark.
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Question 10

Q10 Open a new browser window and look at this website mockup page
https://test.pillar.fi/mockup-1.html - How would you rate this as a possible website design?

u P-illar DEFI WALLET  DAO ECOSYSTEM VISION BLOG

Earn, invest, exchange and
explore all things crypto

The website mockup page-1 got a neutral rating out of 100. The average rank given by respondents was 59 out
of 100, and better than the original website design rating by 5%. A total of 169 respondents tested this mockup
webpage-1.
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Question 11

Q11 Open a new browser window and look at this website mockup page
https://test.pillar.fi/mockup-2.html - How would you rate this as a possible website design?

:J Pillar DEFI WALLET ECOSYSTEM VISION BLOG

@ vron

o ¢
12,348.75© 5!‘

YOUR GATEWAY T0O
FINANCIAL FREEDOM

Earn, invest, exchange and
explore all things crypto

The website mockup page-2 got a better than neutral rating out of 100. The average rank given by respondents
was 65 out of 100, and better than the original website design rating by 16%. A total of 169 respondents tested
this mockup webpage-2.
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Question 12

Q12 Open a new browser window and look at this website mockup page
https://test.pillar.fi/mockup-3.html - How would you rate this as a possible website design?

o 10 20 30 40 50 60 TO 80 a0 100

a P'i]_]_ar DEFI WALLET DAO ECOSYSTEM VISION BLOG

Your Gateway to
Financial Freedom

Earn, invest, exchange and
explore all things crypto

DeFi Wallet

This is the pivot question (for filtering other questions). We will alternatively now consider responses by
filtering out all respondents who indicate they ‘never’ trade crypto.

The website mockup page-3 got a neutral rating out of 100. The average rank given by respondents was 60 out
of 100, and better than the original website design rating by 7%. A total of 169 respondents tested this mockup

webpage-3.
Original 56 0 0%
1 59 3 5%
2 65 9 16%
3 60 4 7%
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Question 13

Q13 How often do you trade crypto?

Sometimes
often

Mon-Stop

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 60% T0% 80% 0% 100%

More than half of the respondents (51.57%) never traded Crypto. And, 40.25% of respondents sometimes or
rarely trade Crypto. Only 8.18% of respondents trade crypto regularly and out of which 1.89% (3) respondents
are highly active and trade non-stop. This question is the primary filter question for analysis of the survey
questions.
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Question 14

Q14 What tokens/coins do you hold?

Bitcoin

Ethereu

Bitcoin Cash

Dogecoin

Litecoin

Ethereu

Class

XRP

Stellar

Cardano

Polygon

Binance Coin

Tether

WeChain

Other (pleas
specify]

Polkadot

USD Coin

Solana

Uniswa,
Protocol Toke

Rally

Terra

Avalanche

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 0% 100%

Filtering out non-crypto traders (Q.13), most respondents trade Bitcoin, followed by Ethereum, Bitcoin Cash,
Dogecoin, and Litecoin.
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Question 15

Q15 How much crypto do you hold?

OEO000LED _
50,001 to
100,000 USD

100,001 to
250,000 USD

250,001 to
500,000 USD

500,001 to 1
million USD

1 million to &
million USD

Over 5 million
usD

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% a0% 0% 100%

Filtering out non-crypto traders (Q.13), a significant (75.32%) of the respondents hold Crypto between 0 to
50,000USD. 6.49% of respondents hold between 50K to 100K USD, 7.79% of respondents hold between 100K

to 250K USD. Very few respondents (10.39%) hold more than half a million in Crypto, out of which half of
them hold more than 5m USD in Crypto.
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Question 16

Q16 Which crypto wallets have you heard about?

MyCrypto

Pillar

TrustWallet

MyEtherwallet

Other (please
specifyl

Authereum|

Infinity Wallet

WalletConnect

Brave

JWallet,

MetaMask

Ledger Nano

Zengo

Portis

Trezor

Argent

HB Wallet

Alpha Wallet

DexWallet

Fortmati

Rainbow

Burner Walles

Button Wallet

Gnosis Safe

Eidoo

Bitpie

Pokettol
Torus

WmmWaLletI

80%

90% 100%

With the question filter on (removing non-
crypto traders), the majority of respondents
(approximately 38%) heard about MyCrypto
wallet, followed by Pillar, TrustWallet,
MyEtherWaller, and Authereum. The least
popular wallets are WinniWallet, Torus,
Poketto, and Bitpie. We should note that
due to the recency effect of a Pillar branded
survey, many more respondents will know
about Pillar just by responding to the
survey, and therefore, market awareness
before the survey for Pillar may have been
much lower. Pillar should not compare its
brand awareness with others because of the
recency effect but more aptly compare the
relative awareness of its competitors.
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Question 17

Q17 What's more important for you about the crypto wallet ?

Security

Privacy

User Experience

Insurance

Investmen
insight

Market update!

Trading Ideas

Multi-chain
features

Staking

Del
integration

-

‘ield Farming

Community
governance

MFT features

Other (pleas
specify]

Mone of the
above

g

10%: 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 0% 0% 100%

For the majority (approx. 70%) of the respondents, security is the most important feature of the Crypto wallet,
followed by Privacy (50%), Experience (approx. 37%), Insurance (approx 25%), Investment insights (approx.
25%) and market updates (approx 22%). The least important features desired are NFT feature (approx 7%) and
community governance (approx. 8%)
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Question 18

Q18 Which age group describes you?

Under 18

18-24

25-34

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90%% 100%

The majority of our respondents are between ages 45 to 64, with 30% fall in the 45-54 age group and the other
30% fall in the 55-65 age group. 20% of the respondents fall in the age group 30-44. Approximately 7% are
65+, and an equal number of respondents are in the age group 25-34.

Q18 Which age group describes you?

Under 18

18-24

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90%% 100%

Overall, with the filtering on to remove non-crypto-traders, the age demographics shifted towards the 45-54
cohort.
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Question 19

Q19 Which answer describes you?

Male _
FeI"ﬂale-

Other

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% TO% 80% a0% 100%

Approximately 75% of the respondents are male, and 18% of the respondents are female. The rest of the
respondents either selected Other or preferred not to reveal.

Q19 Which answer describes you?

Male _
FeI,Tlale.

Other

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90%% 100%

Filtering out non-crypto traders (Q.13) approximately 82% of the respondents are male, and only 10% are
female. The rest of the respondents either selected Other or preferred not to reveal. This shows that crypto
traders are even more gender-biased towards males. It may be that crypto trading is perceived as a high-risk
activity, and females are typically averse to financial risk.

The following chart shows the income distribution for all respondents.
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Question 20

Q20 Which of these describes your income ?

Under $1 5_.000.
Between
$15,000 and...

Between
$30,000 and...

Between
$50,000 and...

Between
$75,000 and...

Between|
$100,000 and..,

over st 50-‘000‘-

Don't want to
disclose

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T 80% 90% 100%

With the question filter on (removing non-crypto traders), the chart shows a much more pronounced
negative skew towards higher income brackets. Approximately half of the respondents earn more than 100K
USD, and out of this, more than half earn over 150K USD. approximately 10% of the respondents earn

between 75K to 100K USD. approximately 8% of the respondents fall into the income category of 50K to 75K.
Less than 15% of respondents earn less than 50K USD.

Q20 Which of these describes your income ?

Under $1 5_.000.
Between
$15,000 and...

Between
$30,000 and...

Between
$50,000 and..}

Between
$75,000 and...

Between|
$100,000 and..]

over®t 50.-000_

Don't want to
disclose

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 0% 90% 100%
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Question 21

Q21 Which of the following best describes your current occupation?

Filtering out non-crypto traders

Efcnjf:'t‘:::;- (Q.13), approximately 40% of the
Business and- respondents do management-
Financial.. related occupations or business and
Othersfs;?;: financial occupations. About 10%
describe their profession as relating
\omputer and to computer and mathematical
. services. Another approximately
Training, an... 7% describe education and
Logal training as their occupation. Other
O““‘m"’”sl professions contributed less than 2%
Healthcarl individually to overall respondents.
Practitioner.,

R We notice the increase and ranking
rts, Design, .
Entertainmen.s of computer and mathematical

le occupations and a significant
Preparation . decrease in “other occupations”
Sales andl when filtering out non-crypto
Related...
o traders.
Community an
Social Servi..
Farming,
Fishing, and...

Architecture
and Engineer...

Life,
Physical, an...

Healthcare
Support..

Protectiv
Service..
Office an
Administrati..

Production
Cccupations

Building and
Grounds...

Personal Car
and Service..

Transportatio
and Material.|.

Construction
and Extracti..

Installation,
Maintenance,.,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 50% 0% 100%
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Question 21

Q21 Which of the following best describes your current occupation?

Management
Cccupations)
Business and

Financial..

Computer and
Mathematical...

Education,
Training, an...

Other (pleas
specify!
Healthcar
Practitioner.

Community an
Social Servi..

Legal
Cccupations

Arts, Desigl
Entertainmen.

Healthcar
Support.
Protectiv

Service..

Sales and
Related...

Farming,
Fishing, and...

Productio
Cccupation
Architectur
and Engineer..

Building and
Grounds...

Personal Car
and Service..

Office and
Administrati.

Transportatio
and Material.

Life,
Physical, an...

Food
Preparation ..

Construction
and Extracti..

Installation,
Maintenance,.,
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Question 22

In what country do you live?

Answered: 143 Skipped: 147

United States
of America

Mexico
Brazil

India
Philippines
South Africa
Australia

Indonesia

United Kingdom
of Great...

More than half (60%) of the respondents are from the United States, followed by Mexico, Brazil and India,
contributing approximately 5% each.

23
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Question 23

Q23 OPT IN: Would you like to receive the token reward and information from Pillar about
their products, services, news, newsletter, and other information? (You can opt-out at any
time).

e 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%

54.6% of the respondents showed interest in receiving token rewards and information about Pillar products,
services, news, newsletter, and other information. And, rest of the respondents (45.4%) did not show interest
in receiving anything.

Q23 OPT IN: Would you like to receive the token reward and information from Pillar about
their products, services, news, newsletter, and other information? (You can opt-out at any
time).

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% a0% 100%

Filtering out non-crypto traders (Q.13), this changed to 68% and shows that crypto traders have a higher
propensity to want more information and opt-in.

Further research

This research is a snapshot in time of the former Pillar website. It may be helpful to conduct a subsequent
study and survey of the new website to see any marked improvements in the website’s effectiveness of the
factors studied after the design completion by the Pillar and Amazix teams.
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